
        INTERNATIONAL: Weekly Poultry Imports (Mon)
        Agricultural Marketing Service
        Poultry Market News & Analysis Branch

Federally Inspected Imports of Poultry Product to the U.S. (raw, in pounds) (preliminary)

Week ending: Chicken Turkey Ducks/Geese Ratites 2/ Chicken Turkey

2,471,169 196,706 44,636 0 79,372 82,806

1,588,304 289,682 52,661 0 437,752 218,508

2,093,418 382,485 58,861 0 119,372 41,406
2012 Year to Date*: 5,606,651 662,729 124,023 0 517,124 342,720

2011 Year to Date*: 6,162,433 1,096,876 266,785 13,965 181,545 82,972

9,418,371 792,405 238,470 0 142,862 708,875

7,975,457 795,673 304,775 0 189,230 496,800

10,625,985 1,629,489 186,448 10,365 165,253 496,206

Notes:
1/:Whole product includes raw, bone-in and boneless cuts, whole birds, and parts. 
2/: Ratites include ostrich and emu.
Report includes product inspected by the USDA Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS). 
*Note: Year to-date totals reflect comparable time periods.

Month of :

Source: USDA Agricultural Marketing Service, Poultry Market News and Analysis - (202) 720-6911
website: www.ams.usda.gov/pymnhomePage                                 For questions or comments, e-mail PYMN@ams.usda.gov

Mon.  Jan 23, 2012

Nov 2011

Dec 2010

1/21/2012

1/14/2012

1/22/2011

Dec 2011

Whole Product1/ Ground Product

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

J F M A M J J A S O N D

th
ou

sa
nd

 p
ou

nd
s 

Whole Product Chicken Imports 

 100

 700

 1,300

 1,900

J F M A M J J A S O N D

th
ou

sa
nd

 p
ou

nd
s 

Ground Product Turkey Imports 2011                2010                  

2011 

2011 

2012 

2012 

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000

Ch
ic

ke
n

Tu
rk

ey

Thousand pounds 

2011 

2011 

2012 

2012 

0 50 100 150 200

Ch
ic

ke
n

Tu
rk

ey

10,000 pounds 

Whole  Product                                                     Total Annual Imports                                                Ground Product 


	Report

